SENATE BILL No. 26

AN Act concerning wildlife, parks and tourism; relating to vessels; registration fees;
amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 32-1172 and repealing the existing section.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas:

Section 1. K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 32-1172 is hereby amended to read as
follows: 32-1172. The secretary is authorized to adopt, in accordance with
K.S.A. 32-805, and amendments thereto, rules and regulations fixing the
amount of fees for the following items, subject to the following limitations
and subject to the requirement that no such rules and regulations shall
be adopted as temporary rules and regulations:

Dealer certificate of number: maximum $50

Additional dealer certificates: maximum $10
Dealer license: maximum $50
Duplicate registrations, certificates or permits: maximum $10
Vessel registrations: maximum $30$60
Water event permits: maximum $50
Special departmental services, materials or supplies: no maximum

Sec. 2. K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 32-1172 is hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
publication in the statute book.
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